

Item No. 11

Ex. No. 20/26

Bhan Textiles Pvt. Ltd. v. A B Creations and Mrs. Bharti Bhalla

28.01.2026

**Present: Sh. Amit Trikha (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

None for JD.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Report of Nazir perused.

Warrant of Attachment of movable properties of JD
no. 2 be issued on filing PF.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ,
South-East, Sake for appointment of Bailiff on 16.02.2026.

List the case for report on 02.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
28.01.2026 / bh**