

Item No. 08

Ex. No. 20/26

Bhan Textiles Pvt. Ltd. v. A B Creations and Mrs. Bharti Bhalla

09.04.2026

**Present: Sh. Amit Trikha (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

**Ms. Shweta Singh, learned counsel for JD No. 2
alongwith JD no. 2.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Copy of execution petition supplied to the learned
counsel for JD no. 2 from records.

Learned counsel for JD no. 2 seeks 20 days time for
making the complete payment to the DH.

Request allowed.

JD no. 2 is directed to clear the entire decretal
amount with interest as on date to the DH on or before the next
date of hearing.

List the case for further proceedings on 05.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
09.04.2026 / bh**