

Item No. 07
Ex. No. 20/26
Bhan Textiles Pvt. Ltd. v. A B Creations and Bharti Bhalla

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Trikha, learned counsel for DH.

**Ms. Shweta Singh, learned counsel for JD no.2
alongwith JD no. 2.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

It is submitted that JD no. 2 has not complied with the order dated 09.04.2026.

One original cheque in a sum of Rs. 10,84,269/- in the name of DH, affidavit of compliance and certain documents have been filed by JD no. 2.

Copies supplied.

Learned counsel for DH while referring to order dated 17.08.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in CM(M) 773/2023 submits that a bank draft or banker's cheque in the name of erstwhile Director Mr. Rakesh Bhan be drawn inclusive of up to date interest and the cheque filed today which has not been issued by the JD no. 2 is not acceptable.

Per contra, learned counsel for JD no. 2 submits that the aforesaid cheque has been prepared in the name of DH and JD no.2 is also ready to pay interest if any.

In view of the submissions, Nazir is directed to calculate the total amount due to DH and furnish report.

Both the parties will assist the Nazir in preparation of such report.

List the case on 19.05.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
05.05.2026 / bh